

Holly Hunter 2018 – Present

Holly Hunter was first elected to the St. James-Assiniboia School Board in October 2018. A life-long resident of St. James, Holly attended Stevenson-Britannia School, George Waters Middle School and St. James Collegiate.

In addition to serving as a school trustee in St. James-Assiniboia School Division, Holly works as a middle year's teacher in Seven Oaks School Division. Holly has completed a Master of Education degree in Curriculum, Teaching and Learning with a particular focus book club on pedagogy and critical literacy.

Prior to being elected as trustee, Holly was a student representative on The Manitoban's board of directors, a member of Girl Guides of Canada's Girl's First Steering Committee and also a member of the Manitoba School Science Symposium planning committee.

Holly is committed to the mission of the St. James-Assiniboia School Division which aims to provide "meaningful, safe and caring educational environment so that all students are prepared to be responsible citizens in a democratic society." Holly aims to use the mission to guide her work as a member of the education and governance standing committees, as well as a member of the award and scholarship committee.